

ASIAN SHOOTING CONFEDERATION HEADQUARTERS

P.O. Box 195, Hawally, 32002, Kuwait. Tel.: +965 24670062 / 24674747 Ext.: 225, 226, 227 Fax: +965 24676303 email: asc@asia-shooting.org

> Date: 26th Sep 2021 Circular No. 339

All ASC Member Federations / Associations All ASC Executive Committee Members

Sub: ASC GENERAL ASSEMBLY VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE 2021

Dear Friends and Colleagues,

This circular refers to our earlier circular no. 338 dated 26-Jul-2021 concerning the invitation for ASC General Assembly scheduled via video conference on 27-November-2021 at 0900am GMT.

Please find attached the agenda for ASC General Assembly, in addition to the ASC annual and financial reports for your kind information.

We would like to remind you that the deadline to file proxies is 05-November-2021.

Zoom access link and list of proxies (if any) will be communicated to all member federations and executive committee members two weeks prior to the General Assembly.

In case of any inquiry, please don't hesitate to contact ASC Headquarters by email <u>asc@asia-shooting.org</u> or telephone +965-97263666.

Thank you for your kind cooperation.

With best regards,

Salman AlSabah President Asian Shooting Confederation

Eng. Duaij AlOtaibi Secretary General Asian Shooting Confederation